
840 TRANSPORTATION 

(.—Capital Investment of the Department of Transport in Air Services, as at 
Mar. 31, 1955-57—concluded 

Item 1955 1956 1957 
Total as 

at Mar. 31. 
1957 

Telecommunications Division (eicluding Aviation 
Badio Aids)— 

Radio Act and Regulations 
Property retired through obsolescence, loss or 

abandonment 
Radio aids to marine navigation 
Northwest Communication System 

Property transferred to Crown Assets Disposal 
Corporation 

Property retired through obsolescence, loss or 
abandonment 

Meteorological Facilities-
Capital appropriations 
Transferred from other Departments. 

Canadian Government Transatlantic Air Service. 

Cr. 

Cr. 

% 

251,254 

555,444 
803,855 

11,805 

49,690 

915,604 

Cr. 

Cr. 

f 

196,257 

477,455 
485,414 

2,031 

1,138 

1,057,686 
246,599 

Cr. 4,788,369 

t 

424, 

Cr. 98, 
Cr. 3,172, 

891, 

Cr. 68, 

Cr. 139, 

846, 
249, 

727 
1,441,197 

16,633,653 

6,964,199 

Totals. 8,846,054 15,538,395 9,306,913 342,095,278 

-Expenditure and Revenue of the Department of Transport in connection with 
Air Services, Years Ended Mar. 31, 1955-57 

NOTE.—Compiled from Department of Transport records. 

Item 

Expenditure 
Air Transport Board. 

Air Services Administration 

Civil Aviation Division (including Aviation Badio Aids) 
Control of Civil Aviation 
Construction Services, administration 
Grants to aeroplane clubs 
Airways and Airports, Operation and Maintenance— 

Ordinary 
Aviation radio aids 
Contributions to assist municipalities 
Contributions to State of Michigan ._ 
Contributions to International Civil Aviation Organizations re 

Iceland Government air aids to navigation .••••.• 
Contributions to Denmark in joint support of North Atlantic Air 

Navigation facilities in the Faeroes and Greenland 
Contributions to South Pacific Air Transport Counci l . . . . . . . . . . . 
Contributions towards development of landing facilities in mining 

Airways and airports traffic control. 

Telecommunications Division (excluding Aviation Badio Aids). 
Administration of Radio Act and Regulations 
Radio aids to marine navigation 
Telegraph and Telephone Services— 

Administration, operation and maintenance 
Construction and improvements 

Meteorological Division, Operation and Maintenance. 

Totals, Expenditure 

Bevenue and Becelpts 

Air Services Administration 

Civil Aviation Division (including Aviation Badio Aids). 
Private air pilots' certificates 
Aircraft registration fees 
Airport licences. 
Airworthiness certificates 
Fines, Aeronautics Act and Regulations 

1955 

5 

268,287 

244,139 

18,499,590 
1,000,885 
874,554 
335,050 

8,764,906 
5,578,798 

98,170 
24,900 

38,398 

61,328 
122,500 

2,000 
1,598,101 

4,623,622 
1,420,455 
2,308,412 

556,293 
338,462 

6,860,870 

30,496,808 

44 

6,025,233 
10,705 
6,277 
231 

1,529 
1,633 

1956 

i 

247,552 

670,123 

19,389,446 
1,035,412 
793,273 
301,750 

9,081,301 
5,874,174 

80,097 
19,780 

29,138 

48,865 
122,500 

80,510 
1,922,646 

4,574,196 
1,555,992 
2,274,286 

444,871 
299,047 

7,326,209 

32,207,526 

6,953,052 
17,575 
7,060 
321 

2.190 
4,668 

1957 

S 

267,282 

821,362 

26,228,279 
1,148,866 
1,095,337 
359,950 

9,933,248 
9,938,775 

117,947 
23,410 

35,544 

37,258 
122,500 

500,507 
2,914,937 

2,365,606 
1,683,185 

399,620 
282,801 

8,381,456 

38,063,985 

45 

8,071,621 
22,032 
7,690 
198 

3,000 
1,816 


