6.—Capital Investment of the Department of Transport in Air Services, as at Mar. 31, 1955-57—concluded

Item	1955		1956		1957			Total as Mar. 31. 1957
Telecommunications Division (excluding Aviation		\$		\$		\$		\$
Radio Aids)— Radio Act and Regulations Property retired through obsolescence, loss or		251,254		196,257		424,727	l	1,441,197
abandonment. Radio aids to marine navigation Northwest Communication System Property transferred to Crown Assets Disposal		555,444 803,855		 477,455 485,414	Cr. Cr.	98,897 3,172,477 891,966	\	
Corporation	Cr.	11,805			Cr.	68,771		16,633,653
abandonment	Cr.	49,690	Cr.	1,138	Cr.	139,613	ľ	
Meteorological Facilities— Capital appropriations Transferred from other Departments		915,604 —		1,057,686 246,599		846,751 249,985	}	6,964,199
Canadian Government Transatlantic Air Service.		_	Cr.	4,788,369				
Totals		8,846,054	1	15,538,595		9,306,913		342,095,278

7.—Expenditure and Revenue of the Department of Transport in connection with Air Services, Years Ended Mar. 31, 1955-57

Note.—Compiled from Department of Transport records.

		1		
Item	1955	1956	1957	
	\$	\$	8	
Expenditure Air Transport Board	268,287	247,552	267,282	
Air Services Administration	244,439	670,123	821,362	
Civil Aviation Division (including Aviation Radio Aids)	18,499,590	19,389,446	26,228,279	
Control of Civil Aviation	1,000,885	1,035,412	1,148,866	
Construction Services, administration	874,554	793,273	1,095,337	
Grants to aeroplane clubs	335,050	301,750	359,950	
Ordinary	8,764,906	9,081,301	9.933.248	
A viction redio side	5,578,798	5,874,174	9,938,775	
Contributions to assist municipalities	98, 170	80.097	117,947	
Contributions to State of Michigan	24,900	19,780	23,410	
Contributions to International Civil Aviation Organizations re				
Iceland Government air aids to navigation	38,398	29,138	35,544	
Contributions to Denmark in joint support of North Atlantic Air	61 200	40 005	37,258	
Navigation facilities in the Faeroes and Greenland	61,328 $122,500$	48,865 122,500	122,500	
Contributions to South Pacific Air Transport Council Contributions towards development of landing facilities in mining	122,000	122,000	122,000	
0 9000	2.000	80.510	500.507	
Airways and airports traffic control	1,598,101	1,922,646	2,914,937	
relecommunications Division (excluding Aviation Radio Aids)	4,623,622	4,574,196	2,365,606	
Administration of Radio Act and Regulations	1,420,455	1.555.992	1,683,185	
Radio aids to marine navigation	2,308,412	2,274,286		
Telegraph and Telephone Services—				
Administration, operation and maintenance	556, 293	444,871	399,620	
Construction and improvements	338,462	299,047	282,801	
Meteorological Division, Operation and Maintenance	6,860,870	7,326,209	8,381,456	
Totals, Expenditure	30,496,808	32,207,526	38,063,985	
~ ~				
Revenue and Receipts				
Air Services Administration	44	1	45	
Civil Aviation Division (including Aviation Radio Aids)	6,025,233	6,953,052	8,071,624	
Private air pilots' certificates	10,705	17,575	22,032	
Aircraft registration fees.	6,277	7,060	7,690	
Airport licences	231	321	198	
Airworthiness certificates	1,529	2.190	3,000 1.816	
Fines, Aeronautics Act and Regulations	1,633	4,668	1,810	